Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY THE CIT GROUP/CREDIT FINANCE, INC.	10/26/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITY SPORTS, INC.		
Street Address:	1035 Commonwealth Avenue		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02215		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2324687	URBAN ATHLETE
Registration Number:	2181673	CITY SPORTS
Registration Number:	1562788	CITY SPORTS
Serial Number:	74635892	URBAN ATHLETIC COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 856-8145

Email: IP@brownrudnick.com Correspondent Name: Mark S. Leonardo One Financial Center Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Brown Rudnick Berlack Israels LLP Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23595/16

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0170**

900036537

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark S. Leonardo
Signature:	/s/Mark S. Leonardo/
Date:	11/22/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=23595.16Termination#page1.tif source=23595.16Termination#page2.tif source=23595.16Termination#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0171

20,2000 to 02 this 12120001200

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST OF THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. (SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO THE CIT GROUP/CREDIT FINANCE, INC.)

This is a Termination of Security Interest, dated as of <u>Office</u> <u>26</u>, 2005, executed by The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., successor in interest by merger to The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc.) (the "Secured Party"), releasing all security interests of the Secured Party in the Trademark Collateral (defined below).

<u>Recitals</u>

WHEREAS, the Secured Party previously recorded a security agreement and/or trademark collateral assignment with City Sports, Inc. in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark Assignment");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Assignment included reference to, among others, the trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires and is willing to terminate its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party hereby terminates all of the Secured Party's security interest in the Trademark Collateral identified in Exhibit A attached hereto with no representations or warranties thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed on the date first mentioned above.

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. (Successor in interest by merger to The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc.)

3y:_____

Name: Manuel Borges Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0172

COUNTY OF New York } SE

On this <u>Ob</u> day of <u>Colorer</u>, 2005 before me personally appeared Manuel Borges, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn says that he is the Vice President of THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., duly authorized to execute this instrument for THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. and that said execution was the free aet and deed of CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Notary Public

ANNOTED TO VARIOUS

Notary Public - Store of How York

NO. Off HARMYSE

Qualified in Queens County

My Commission Expires Jun 22, 20,5 6

EXHIBIT A

Debtor	<u>Type</u>	Jurisdiction	<u>Mark</u>	Registration/ Application Date	Registration/ Application No.
City Sports, Inc.	Registered trademark	United States	URBAN ATHLETE	2324687	2/29/00
City Sports, Inc.	Registered trademark	United States	CITY SPORTS	2181673	8/18/98
City Sports, Inc.	Registered trademark	United States	CITY SPORTS	1562788	10/24/89
City Sports, Inc.	Registered trademark	Massachusetts	CITY SPORTS	40179	07/03/87
City Sports, Inc.	Trademark application	United States	URBAN ATHLETIC COMPANY	74635892	02/17/95

RECORDED: 11/22/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0174